
The Carbonneau Clash USSA-FS2022-24 B Crotched Mountain, NH - Crotched 
Crotched Mountain, NH

Feb 20, 2022 (Sun) (N1207) (N1206)

Head Judge: SAWYER,Lonnie 

T.D.: LUND,Kimberly 

Chief of Scoring: MACNEILAGE,Lauren

_____________ Head Judge

_____________ Chief of Scoring

_____________ T.D.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Slopestyle               Event                     Date: Feb 20, 2022 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 5:57 pm
Crotched Mountain, N     The Carbonneau Clash                          

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No Bib Name              Gp  Rep J.1 J.2   Run   Event
=== === ================= ==  === === === ===== =======

1   1 FLYNN,Molly       F13 Lon  70  67  68.5
66  66  66.0    68.5

2  62 CARRIERE,Dani     F13 Wbk  63  65  64.0
65  65  65.0    65.0

3  80 WIERNUSZ,Harper   F11 Lon  62  62  62.0
63  63  63.0    63.0+124

3  75 GOULD,Avery       F13 Lon  62  62  62.0

63  63  63.0    63.0+124
5  91 ACKERMAN,Kelsey   F15 Lon  61  61  61.0

63  63  63.0    63.0+122
6  60 BRYANT,Sage       F13 Cva  62  60  61.0

60  60  60.0    61.0
7   7 CRONIN,Adalynn    F09 Lon  60  60  60.0

58  60  59.0    60.0
8  22 HENSON,Anna       F11 Cro  59  59  59.0

59  59  59.0    59.0+118
9  92 PELLERIN,Abigail  F15 Cva  58  58  58.0

60  58  59.0    59.0+116
10  19 CARROLL,Ayla      F11 Cro  56  58  57.0

57  58  57.5    57.5
11  25 PRESTON,Hazel     F11 Lon  53  54  53.5

57  57  57.0    57.0+107
12  63 ROTHE,Annah       F13 Cva  35  32  33.5

57  57  57.0    57.0+67
13  73 OPPENHEIM,Brooke  F13 Lon  56  53  54.5

57  56  56.5    56.5
14  86 PEDRO,Olivia      F11 Wva  51  52  51.5

56  54  55.0    55.0
15  66 IRWIN,Adelyn      F13 Wbk  51  52  51.5

30  35  32.5    51.5+65
16  76 GRIFFIN,Molly     F11 Gou  30  30  30.0

52  51  51.5    51.5+60
17  47 WARK,Anika        F13 Cva  52  50  51.0

51  50  50.5    51.0
18  45 VAN METER,Saskia  F13 Lon  50  51  50.5

49  49  49.0    50.5
19  52 DIAMANTOPOULOS,El F13 Lon  49  51  50.0

50  50  50.0    50.0+100
19   8 DIAMANTOPOULOS,Ca F09 Lon  50  50  50.0

50  50  50.0    50.0+100
21  31 COOK,Merritt      F11 Cva  42  43  42.5

50  50  50.0    50.0+85
22  36 RIOTTE,Penelope   F11 Cva  44  42  43.0

48  50  49.0    49.0+86
23  21 KELLEY,Amelia     F11 Lon  49  49  49.0

dns dns   dns    49.0
24   5 HEWITT,Lillian    F09 Cro  43  47  45.0

47  47  47.0    47.0+90
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Slopestyle               Event                     Date: Feb 20, 2022 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 5:57 pm
Crotched Mountain, N     The Carbonneau Clash                          

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep J.1 J.2   Run   Event
=== === ================= ==  === === === ===== =======
25  44 KELLOGG,Somers    F13 Spe  25  22  23.5

47  47  47.0    47.0+47
26  20 COTHEY,Elsie      F11 Lon  45  45  45.0

45  44  44.5    45.0

27  51 SAVITCH,Eve       F13 Cro  43  41  42.0
41  41  41.0    42.0

1  96 CARTER,Max        M13 Lon  82  82  82.0
88  88  88.0    88.0

2  94 KRAUS,Jack        M15 Cro  70  69  69.5
83  82  82.5    82.5

3  61 MILLER,Erik       M15 Spe  80  80  80.0
32  25  28.5    80.0

4  70 WEISS,Read        M13 Cva  76  76  76.0
77  77  77.0    77.0

5  46 CARTER,Jackson    M11 Lon  74  75  74.5

75  75  75.0    75.0
6  84 HANSEN,Logan      M13 Cro  74  73  73.5

75  74  74.5    74.5
7  29 HAYNER,Tyson      M11 Cva  71  72  71.5

73  73  73.0    73.0
8  37 LEFEBVRE,Max      M11 Spe  69  71  70.0

72  73  72.5    72.5
9  85 HERBERT,Jackson   M13 Lon  71  72  71.5

70  71  70.5    71.5+141
10  83 SKILLINGS,Luke    M13 Wva  70  70  70.0

71  72  71.5    71.5+140
11  82 IRWIN,Austin      M13 Wbk  71  71  71.0

38  38  38.0    71.0
12  58 SAVAGE,Christophe M13 Cva  70  70  70.0

70  70  70.0    70.0
13   2 PRESTON,Harper    M15 Lon  69  67  68.0

68  69  68.5    68.5+136
14  39 SKILLINGS,Jack    M11 Wva  68  69  68.5

67  67  67.0    68.5+134
15  79 TRINWARD,Felix    M13 Cva  67  67  67.0

68  68  68.0    68.0+134
16  81 LEFEBVRE,William  M13 Spe  38  38  38.0

68  68  68.0    68.0+76
17  65 STRUGATSKIY,Kyr   M13 Gou  37  37  37.0

68  68  68.0    68.0+74
18  98 PAYSON,Grady      M15 Cva  67  68  67.5

33  38  35.5    67.5+71
19  69 HENSON,Rowan      M13 Cro  67  68  67.5

30  30  30.0    67.5+60
20  15 CRONIN,Grady      M11 Lon  66  66  66.0

66  67  66.5    66.5+132
21  78 DIXON,Andrew      M11 Lon  66  67  66.5

63  65  64.0    66.5+128
22   6 STRUGATSKIY,Cobur M09 Gou  57  67  62.0

66  66  66.0    66.0+124
23 100 MARSHALL,Evan     M17 Spe  62  61  61.5

66  66  66.0    66.0+123
24  97 HENSON,Jackson    M15 Cro  66  66  66.0

31  35  33.0    66.0+66
25  93 LUND,Tucker       M15 Cro  62  62  62.0

65  65  65.0    65.0+124
26  68 COTHEY,Xander     M13 Lon  54  64  59.0

65  65  65.0    65.0+118
27  18 SAVAGE,Brooks     M11 Cva  64  64  64.0

63  63  63.0    64.0+126
28  57 CRONIN,Clark      M13 Lon  62  61  61.5

64  64  64.0    64.0+123
29  67 CRAWFORD,Will     M13 Cro  63  63  63.0

Filename: The Crotched Mountain Carbonneau Clash.fre Page 2



Slopestyle               Event                     Date: Feb 20, 2022 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 5:57 pm
Crotched Mountain, N     The Carbonneau Clash                          

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep J.1 J.2   Run   Event
=== === ================= ==  === === === ===== =======

62  62  62.0    63.0+124
29  50 TULLMANN,Max      M13 Cva  62  62  62.0

63  63  63.0    63.0+124
31  10 BERGERON,Kaleb    M09 Wbk  53  62  57.5

63  63  63.0    63.0+115
32  87 STONER,Oliver     M15 Lon  59  59  59.0

62  62  62.0    62.0
33  13 KARIS,Carter      M13 Lon  58  58  58.0

61  61  61.0    61.0
34  14 TOSSELL,Caleb     M11 Cro  55  55  55.0

60  60  60.0    60.0
35  34 BALCOMBE,Dylan    M11 Cro  59  60  59.5

27  28  27.5    59.5
36  56 KARIS,Brody       M13 Lon  59  58  58.5

57  52  54.5    58.5
37  41 MARINO,Leo        M11 Spe  57  57  57.0

58  58  58.0    58.0+114
38   9 BALCOMBE,Owen     M09 Cro  43  43  43.0

58  58  58.0    58.0+86
39  43 SINGH,Rohan       M13 Lon  57  59  58.0

38  38  38.0    58.0+76
40  54 BOLTON,Avery      M13 Cro  57  57  57.0

57  57  57.0    57.0+114
41  42 PIRES,Tiago       M13 Wva  56  56  56.0

57  57  57.0    57.0+112
42   3 MCCLURE,Tighe     M13 Lon  54  55  54.5

57  57  57.0    57.0+109
43  88 GROSSHANDLER,Brad M15 Lon  56  56  56.0

56  56  56.0    56.0+112
44  17 HEWITT,Samuel     M11 Cro  55  57  56.0

27  32  29.5    56.0+59
45  90 MARSHALL,Landon   M15 Cro  55  55  55.0

23  25  24.0    55.0
46  23 SINGH,Souren      M11 Lon  52  54  53.0

53  53  53.0    53.0
47  38 BEAN,Samuel       M11 Spe  52  51  51.5

52  53  52.5    52.5+103
48  35 COLEMAN,Cannon    M11 Cva  53  52  52.5

51  51  51.0    52.5+102
49  24 BACON,Liam        M11 Cro  49  51  50.0

51  51  51.0    51.0
50  16 JUNG,Chael        M11 Cva  50  49  49.5

35  35  35.0    49.5
51  12 OPPENHEIM,Greyson M11 Lon  50  48  49.0

49  49  49.0    49.0
52  99 GRIFFIN,Cody      M09 Gou  45  48  46.5

43  45  44.0    46.5
53  55 AMATO,Finn        M13 Cro  20  28  24.0

47  45  46.0    46.0
54  64 BERGERON,Kane     M13 Wbk  45  45  45.0

35  35  35.0    45.0
55  40 CUNDIFF,Samson    M11 Wva dns dns   dns

dns dns   dns     dns
55  48 BARNES,Dylan      M13 Wva dns dns   dns

dns dns   dns     dns
55  53 MATTHEWS,Calvin   M13 Cva dns dns   dns

dns dns   dns     dns
55  77 LISANKE,Victor    M13 Wva dns dns   dns

dns dns   dns     dns
55  59 KEVE,Tyler        M13 Wva dns dns   dns

dns dns   dns     dns
55  89 OLIVER,Daniel     M11 Gsr dns dns   dns

dns dns   dns     dns
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Slopestyle               Event                     Date: Feb 20, 2022 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 5:57 pm
Crotched Mountain, N     The Carbonneau Clash                          

 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep J.1 J.2   Run   Event
=== === ================= ==  === === === ===== =======
Winfree 2022.00, B Rules, Rand=555 @ 7:14a(22-2-20), S
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Slopestyle               Finals                    Date: Feb 20, 2022 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Group Score)         Time: 5:58 pm
Crotched Mountain, N     The Carbonneau Clash                          
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No Bib# Name                 Gp  Representing  Score             
=== ==== ==================   ==  ============  ==================

1    7 CRONIN,Adalynn       F09 Lon Loon       60.0
2    8 DIAMANTOPOULOS,Carol F09 Lon Loon       50.0
3    5 HEWITT,Lillian       F09 Cro Crotched   47.0

1   80 WIERNUSZ,Harper      F11 Lon Loon       63.0
2   22 HENSON,Anna          F11 Cro Crotched   59.0
3   19 CARROLL,Ayla         F11 Cro Crotched   57.5
4   25 PRESTON,Hazel        F11 Lon Loon       57.0
5   86 PEDRO,Olivia         F11 Wva Watervil   55.0

6   76 GRIFFIN,Molly        F11 Gould Academ   51.5
7   31 COOK,Merritt         F11 Cva Carrabas   50.0
8   36 RIOTTE,Penelope      F11 Cva Carrabas   49.0
9   21 KELLEY,Amelia        F11 Lon Loon       49.0

10   20 COTHEY,Elsie         F11 Lon Loon       45.0

1    1 FLYNN,Molly          F13 Lon Loon       68.5
2   62 CARRIERE,Dani        F13 Wbk Whalebac   65.0
3   75 GOULD,Avery          F13 Lon Loon       63.0
4   60 BRYANT,Sage          F13 Cva Carrabas   61.0
5   63 ROTHE,Annah          F13 Cva Carrabas   57.0
6   73 OPPENHEIM,Brooke     F13 Lon Loon       56.5

7   66 IRWIN,Adelyn         F13 Wbk Whalebac   51.5
8   47 WARK,Anika           F13 Cva Carrabas   51.0
9   45 VAN METER,Saskia     F13 Lon Loon       50.5

10   52 DIAMANTOPOULOS,Eliza F13 Lon Loon       50.0
11   44 KELLOGG,Somers       F13 Spe Mount Su   47.0
12   51 SAVITCH,Eve          F13 Cro Crotched   42.0

1   91 ACKERMAN,Kelsey      F15 Lon Loon       63.0
2   92 PELLERIN,Abigail     F15 Cva Carrabas   59.0

1    6 STRUGATSKIY,Coburn   M09 Gould Academ   66.0
2   10 BERGERON,Kaleb       M09 Wbk Whalebac   63.0

3    9 BALCOMBE,Owen        M09 Cro Crotched   58.0
4   99 GRIFFIN,Cody         M09 Gould Academ   46.5

1   46 CARTER,Jackson       M11 Lon Loon       75.0
2   29 HAYNER,Tyson         M11 Cva Carrabas   73.0
3   37 LEFEBVRE,Max         M11 Spe Mount Su   72.5
4   39 SKILLINGS,Jack       M11 Wva Watervil   68.5
5   15 CRONIN,Grady         M11 Lon Loon       66.5
6   78 DIXON,Andrew         M11 Lon Loon       66.5
7   18 SAVAGE,Brooks        M11 Cva Carrabas   64.0
8   14 TOSSELL,Caleb        M11 Cro Crotched   60.0
9   34 BALCOMBE,Dylan       M11 Cro Crotched   59.5

10   41 MARINO,Leo           M11 Spe Mount Su   58.0
11   17 HEWITT,Samuel        M11 Cro Crotched   56.0
12   23 SINGH,Souren         M11 Lon Loon       53.0
13   38 BEAN,Samuel          M11 Spe Mount Su   52.5
14   35 COLEMAN,Cannon       M11 Cva Carrabas   52.5
15   24 BACON,Liam           M11 Cro Crotched   51.0
16   16 JUNG,Chael           M11 Cva Carrabas   49.5
17   12 OPPENHEIM,Greyson    M11 Lon Loon       49.0
18   40 CUNDIFF,Samson       M11 Wva Watervil    dns
18   89 OLIVER,Daniel        M11 Gsr Gould/Su    dns
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Slopestyle               Finals                    Date: Feb 20, 2022 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Group Score)         Time: 5:58 pm
Crotched Mountain, N     The Carbonneau Clash                          

 No Bib# Name                 Gp  Representing  Score             
=== ==== ==================   ==  ============  ==================

1   96 CARTER,Max           M13 Lon Loon       88.0
2   70 WEISS,Read           M13 Cva Carrabas   77.0
3   84 HANSEN,Logan         M13 Cro Crotched   74.5

4   85 HERBERT,Jackson      M13 Lon Loon       71.5
5   83 SKILLINGS,Luke       M13 Wva Watervil   71.5
6   82 IRWIN,Austin         M13 Wbk Whalebac   71.0
7   58 SAVAGE,Christopher   M13 Cva Carrabas   70.0
8   79 TRINWARD,Felix       M13 Cva Carrabas   68.0
9   81 LEFEBVRE,William     M13 Spe Mount Su   68.0

10   65 STRUGATSKIY,Kyr      M13 Gould Academ   68.0
11   69 HENSON,Rowan         M13 Cro Crotched   67.5
12   68 COTHEY,Xander        M13 Lon Loon       65.0
13   57 CRONIN,Clark         M13 Lon Loon       64.0
14   67 CRAWFORD,Will        M13 Cro Crotched   63.0
14   50 TULLMANN,Max         M13 Cva Carrabas   63.0

16   13 KARIS,Carter         M13 Lon Loon       61.0
17   56 KARIS,Brody          M13 Lon Loon       58.5
18   43 SINGH,Rohan          M13 Lon Loon       58.0
19   54 BOLTON,Avery         M13 Cro Crotched   57.0
20   42 PIRES,Tiago          M13 Wva Watervil   57.0
21    3 MCCLURE,Tighe        M13 Lon Loon       57.0
22   55 AMATO,Finn           M13 Cro Crotched   46.0
23   64 BERGERON,Kane        M13 Wbk Whalebac   45.0
24   48 BARNES,Dylan         M13 Wva Watervil    dns
24   53 MATTHEWS,Calvin      M13 Cva Carrabas    dns
24   59 KEVE,Tyler           M13 Wva Watervil    dns
24   77 LISANKE,Victor       M13 Wva Watervil    dns

1   94 KRAUS,Jack           M15 Cro Crotched   82.5
2   61 MILLER,Erik          M15 Spe Mount Su   80.0
3    2 PRESTON,Harper       M15 Lon Loon       68.5
4   98 PAYSON,Grady         M15 Cva Carrabas   67.5
5   97 HENSON,Jackson       M15 Cro Crotched   66.0
6   93 LUND,Tucker          M15 Cro Crotched   65.0
7   87 STONER,Oliver        M15 Lon Loon       62.0
8   88 GROSSHANDLER,Braden  M15 Lon Loon       56.0
9   90 MARSHALL,Landon      M15 Cro Crotched   55.0

1  100 MARSHALL,Evan        M17 Spe Mount Su   66.0

Winfree 2022.00, B Rules, Rand=555 @ 7:14a(22-2-20), S

Filename: The Crotched Mountain Carbonneau Clash.fre Page 2


